OP \$90.00 2540488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		10/02/2015	National Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Balloon Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	140 58th Street Brooklyn	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540488	CLIP-N-WEIGHT
Registration Number:	1409598	BELLY BEARS
Registration Number:	1350802	U.S. BALLOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-9072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00715/809176-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
SIGNATURE:	/karinsegall/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-10-2 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=2015-10-2 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0347 source=2015-10-2 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0348

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"),

dated as of October 2, 2015, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

November 30, 2009, US Balloon Manufacturing Co., Inc. ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a

security interest in certain registered trademarks of Grantor, which registered trademarks are

more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released

Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Grantor's filing of that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 2008, which was recorded

with the USPTO on December 3, 2009, at Reel 004107, Frame 0644 (the "Trademark Filings").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably

releases, terminates and discharges Secured Party's security interest in, lien on, and conditional

assignment of the Released Trademarks and Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantor any and

all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Released

Trademarks. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

Secured Party agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the

information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Trademarks and the termination of the

Trademark Filings.

[Signature page follows]

3388046.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0349 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2^{nd} day of October, 2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

y: W/L-M/

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
U.S. Balloon with balloon logo	1350802	7/23/85
Clip-N-Weight	2540488	2/19/02
Belly Bears	1409598	9/16/86
Ameritex	1403271	7/29/86
Lace-A-Loon	1569919	12/5/89
Balloon-A-Stix	1332337	4/23/85
Mass Customization	2059679	5/6/97
Mood B Loon	77112144	2/21/07
Mood Balloon	75856631	11/24/99

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0351